PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6691071

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADAM DANIEL AMBRECHT	02/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGS LLC	
Street Address:	5475 S. DECATUR BLDV.	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89118	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17101809	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7023824804

Email: jzhao@weidemiller.com **Correspondent Name:** WEIDE & MILLER, LTD.

Address Line 1: 10655 PARK RUN DRIVE, SUITE 100

Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89144

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AGS.0389P
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JING ZHAO
SIGNATURE:	/Jing Zhao/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=AGS.0278_0280 Assignment-030218 executed#page1.tif source=AGS.0278_0280 Assignment-030218 executed#page2.tif source=AGS.0278_0280 Assignment-030218 executed#page3.tif source=AGS.0278 0280 Assignment-030218 executed#page4.tif

PATENT 506644261 REEL: 056129 FRAME: 0342

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Adam Daniel Ambrecht of Kennesaw, GA and Kevin Berwick Green of Atlanta, GA (hereinafter collectively "INVENTORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a gaming machine (hereinafter collectively "Improvements"), which are at least part of the subject of the U.S. Patent Applications on Schedule A (hereinafter collectively "Applications");

AND WHEREAS, through consideration supplied by INVENTORS' employer, Enginuity Works Corp., a Georgia corporation, located in Atlanta, GA (hereinafter "CONTRACTOR"), as a matter employment contract, as a matter of implied in fact contract (the INVENTORS' employment for Improvements focused on invention), and/or as a matter of law, the INVENTORS' may have already assigned the INVENTORS' rights in the Improvements and the Applications to CONTRACTOR, (collectively INVENTORS and CONTRACTOR are the "ASSIGNORS");

AND WHEREAS, AGS LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 5475 S. Decatur Blvd., Ste. 100, Las Vegas, NV 89118, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Improvements and the Applications and/or to confirm that by virtue of the Master Development Agreement of June 15, 2015 (including as amended) ("Subject Agreement") and/or by operation of law may already own the entire right, title and interest in and to the Improvements and the Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payments made to CONTRACTOR by ASSIGNEE under the Subject Agreement, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, do hereby acknowledge that ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and/or does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the Improvements, and the Applications and all corresponding non-provisional applications, divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the Improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the Improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the Improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I have executed this Assignment on 27 day of FEBRUARY, 2018

Adam Daniel Ambrecht

State of Georgia County of 600 (S)	Vial . «
This instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>2</u> Adam Daniel Ambrecht. (name of signer)	$\frac{7}{2}$ day of $\frac{140}{100}$, $\frac{2018}{100}$ by (year)
Personally Known	
V Produced Identification	
Type and # of ID LINK	Mun Mayor d ature of Notary)
(Sign	ature of Notary)
(Seal)	ships Praidord
EXP 8/17/2019 (Nam	ne of Notary Typed, Stamped or Printed)
Nota	ry Public, State of Georgia
I have executed this Assignment on 27 day of February	
	J 6- (=
•	Keyin Berwick Green
State of Georgia County of Xuglus	,
This instrument was acknowledged before me this 2 Kevin Berwick Green. (name of signer)	A day of (month), 2018 by (month) (year)
Personally Known	
Y Produced Identification Type and # of ID Life NSC (Sign	edu ou Ostavo 7/
(Seal) 8/11/2019	estion Crowsord
	ne of Notary Typed, Stamped or Printed)

2 | Page

Enginuity Works Corp. executed this Assignment on 27 day of FEBRUARY, 2018.

Name: Crafg J. Cochran
Title: President
Enginuity Works Corp.

State of Georgia
County of Lough C

<u>Craig J. Cochran, President</u> (name of officer or agent, title or officer or agent) of <u>Enginuity Works Corp.</u> (name of corporation acknowledging) a <u>Georgia</u> (state or place of incorporation) corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

AGS LLC has executed this Assignment on the 2md day of March, 2018.

Name: Nicholas PK Akiona Title: Chief Financial Officer

EXHIBIT A

AGS LLC DOCKET NUMBER	TITLE	FILING DATE	APPLICATION NUMBER
AGS.0278P	GAMING MACHINE MOUNTING AND ALIGNMENT CONFIGURATION AND METHOD	September 22, 2017	62/561,770
AGS.0280P	COMPONENT MOUNTING CONFIGURATIONS FOR A GAMING MACHINE CABINET	September 28, 2017	62/564,412

4 | Page

PATENT REEL: 056129 FRAME: 0346